

Rebecca L. Cox, EIT, CFM Stormwater Manager <u>Becky-cox@peachcounty.net</u>

Department of Engineering Services

213 Persons Street Fort Valley, Georgia 31030 Phone 478-825-2535

RFB 20-002 Crestview Church Road Extension Project

The Peach County Board of Commissioners will be accepting Sealed Bids pertaining to Crestview Church Road Extension in Peach County, GA.

Closing date for Sealed Bids responding to Request for Bid (RFB) No. 20-003 shall be February 27, 2020 @ 2:30 p.m. Bids will be opened in public without discussion on February 27, 2020 @ 2:45 p.m. at the Peach County Board of Commissioner's Office, 213 Persons Street, Fort Valley, GA 31030. Bid amounts will not be released until the Board of Commissioners has awarded the project to the winning contractor.

A Pre-bid meeting will be held February 20, 2020 @ 10:00 a.m. at the Peach County Board of Commissioner's Office, 213 Persons Street, Fort Valley, GA 31030. Attendance at the pre-bid meeting is not required to submit a bid but is highly recommended.

The work to be performed under this Contract shall consist of furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment, and incidental and performing all work required to perform the construction of the project titled Crestview Church Road Extension. In general, construction consists of grading, drainage, erosion control, and paving to construct a 1.4 mile long, 2-lane road from Vietnam Veterans Memorial Parkway to U.S. 41/S.R 11.

The complete RFB package will be available by contacting Stephanie Watson at (478) 745-3996, <u>stephanie@ingrameng.com.</u>.

All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Bond in an amount not less than five percent (5%) of the Base Bid. Performance Bond and Payment Bond, each in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the contract amount, will be required of the successful bidder. Bond must be written by an acceptable Surety Company licensed to do business in the State of Georgia and listed with the Department of the Treasury.

Bidders must be licensed Utility Contractor in the State of Georgia. See Instructions to Bidders for additional bidding requirements.

Peach County reserves the right to reject all bids, to waive informalities, to re-advertise and/or to award any bid that is in the best interest of Peach County.

Mail or deliver Sealed Bids to: Daniel Flores Garcia Peach County Board of Commissioners ATTN: RFB # 20-002 213 Persons Street Fort Valley, GA 31030